MC78XXE
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Characteristics (MC7805E)
(Refer to test circuit ,0C < TJ < 125C, IO = 500mA, VI = 10V, CI= 0.33F, CO= 0.1F, unless otherwise specified)
Note:
1. Load and line regulation are specified at constant junction temperature. Changes in Vo due to heating effects must be taken
into account separately. Pulse testing with low duty is used.

LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN; NEITHER
DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage Tolerance Package Operating Temperature
MC7805ECDTX
±4% D-PAK 0 ~ +125C
MC7812ECDTX
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  MC7808ECDTX  MC7810ECDTX  MC7808AECTBU  MC7824AECT  MC7810ECT  MC7815ECT  MC7805ECDTXM
MC7805AECT  MC7808ECT  MC7805ECTBU  MC7808ECTBU  MC7824ECT  MC7805ECT  MC7815ECTBU
MC7808AECT  MC7806ECTBU  MC7805AECTBU  MC7809AECTBU  MC7810AECT  MC7810ECTBU
MC7812AECTBU  MC7818ECTBU  MC7812AECT  MC7806ECDTXM  MC7806ECT  MC7806ECDTX
MC7812ECDTXM  MC7808ECDTXM  MC7818ECT  MC7806AECT  MC7815AECTBU  MC7815AECT